CONSTANT CURRENT, DALI-2 / 0-10V DIMMABLE
 RTLD040 D-SERIES
STRATO EVO 40W PROGRAMMABLE LED DRIVER
www.enedopower.com Page 1 DS_RTLD040 D-Series_Rev02, Nov 2020
DESCRIPTION
STRATO EVO 40W switch mode driver technology is designed to generate one constant current output from a wide AC input voltage
range. The size and performance of these products make them the ideal choice for LED lighting applications.
APPLICATIONS AND BENEFITS

STRATO EVO 40W PROGRAMMABLE LED DRIVER
www.enedopower.com Page 2 DS_RTLD040 D-Series_Rev02, Nov 2020
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model number Case Dimming RFID
Programming
POUT Max
(W)
VOUT Min
(VDC)
VOUT Max
(VDC)
IOUT Programmable range
(mA)
RTLD040-900A-DA-RF D Case 0-10V & Push Yes 39.2 25 56 150 900
RTLD040-900A-DD-RF D Case DALI-2 Yes 39.2 25 56 150 900
RTLD040-1400A-DA-RF D Case 0-10V & Push Yes 39.2 20 43 200 1400
RTLD040-1400A-DD-RF D case DALI-2 Yes 39.2 20 43 200 1400
Table 1: Absolute Maximum Driver Ratings
OUTPUT RATING GRAPHS
CONSTANT CURRENT, DALI-2 / 0-10V DIMMABLE
 RTLD040 D-SERIES
STRATO EVO 40W PROGRAMMABLE LED DRIVER
www.enedopower.com Page 3 DS_RTLD040 D-Series_Rev02, Nov 2020
INPUT SPECIFICATION
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min Nom Max Units
AC Input Voltage Device starts and operates at 108VAC at all load conditions  108 120/220 – 240/277 305 VAC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current
120 VAC Rated Load
230 VAC Rated Load
277 VAC Rated Load
-
-
-
-
-
-
0.39
0.20
0.17
A
Power Factor
120 VAC Rated Load (30-100 %)
230 VAC Rated Load (50-100 %)
277 VAC Rated Load (60-100 %)
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.98
0.97
0.94
-
-
-
THD
120 VAC Rated Load (30-100 %)
230 VAC Rated Load (50-100 %)
277 VAC Rated Load (60-100 %)
-
-
-
9
14
15
20
20
20
%
Inrush Current (peak)
120 VAC        Half Value time: 100 µs
230 VAC        Half Value time: 100 µs
277 VAC        Half Value time: 100 µs
-

40W LED Drivers simultaneously, without opening the box.
Single driver pad reader
Ordering Code:
ROALSET-Single
Care must be paid to place
the driver upside down to
the reader black
transmitting surface, as
shown in the picture above,
so to ensure a driver
reliable and successful
programming.
Multiple driver pad reader
Ordering Code:
ROALSET-Multi
For multiple and simultaneous LED
drivers programming operation, place
the carton box (upside down) on the
dedicate tray as shown in the picture
above so to ensure all the driver
contained in the box a reliable and
successful programming
Wired:  the RTLD040 Series-DA-RF models (PUSH & 0-10V) can also be programmed with the Ozone Programming Tool (RSOZ070-
PTOOL), while RTLD040 Series-DD-RF models (DALI-2) can be programmed with DALI Programming Tool RSOZ070-PDALI2.
DALI Programming Tool
Order Code: RSOZ070-PDALI
Ozone Programming Tool
Order Code: RSOZ070-PTOOL
2 Refer to “UM2_Ozone Toolset_PC_Software” document for further information on the RSOZ070-PDALI usage.
CONSTANT CURRENT, DALI-2 / 0-10V DIMMABLE
 RTLD040 D-SERIES
STRATO EVO 40W PROGRAMMABLE LED DRIVER